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Electrical Characteristics (continued)
At TA = –40°C to 125°C and V+ = 3.3 V, unless otherwise noted.
PARAMETER
CONDITIONS
MIN
TYP
MAX
UNIT
DIGITAL OUTPUTS (THERM, ALERT/THERM2)
VOL
Low-level output voltage
IO = 6 mA
0.15
0.4
V
IOH
High-level output leakage current
VO = V+
1
μA
POWER SUPPLY
V(V+)
Specified voltage range
1.7
3.6
V
IQ
Quiescent current
0.0625 conversions per second
27
40
μA
16 conversions per second
165
250
μA
32 conversions per second
300
450
μA
Serial bus inactive, shutdown mode
3
8
μA
Serial bus active, ƒS = 400 kHz, shutdown mode
90
μA
Serial bus active, ƒS = 2.5 MHz, shutdown mode
350
μA
POR
Power-on reset threshold
1.2
1.55
V
6.6 Timing Characteristics for Figure 1
PARAMETER
FAST MODE
HIGH-SPEED MODE
UNIT
MIN
MAX
MIN
MAX
ƒ(SCL)
SCL operating frequency
0.001
0.4
0.001
2.5
MHz
t(BUF)
Bus free time between STOP and START Condition
1300
260
ns
t(HDSTA)
Hold time after repeated START condition. After this period, the first clock is
generated.
600
160
ns
t(SUSTA)
Repeated START condition setup time
600
160
ns
t(SUSTO)
STOP condition setup time
600
160
ns
t(HDDAT)
Data hold time
0
900
0
150
ns
t(SUDAT)
Data setup time
100
30
ns
t(LOW)
SCL clock LOW period
1300
260
ns
t(HIGH)
SCL clock HIGH period
600
60
ns
tF, tR – SDA
Data fall and rise time
300
80
ns
tF, tR – SCL
Clock fall and rise time
300
40
ns
tR
Rise time for SCL
≤ 100 kHz
1000
ns
Figure 1. Two-Wire Timing Diagram


		















	Similar Part No. - TMP451-Q1_V01



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Texas Instruments	
TMP451-Q1
	


1Mb / 37P	[Old version datasheet]   TMP451-Q1 짹1째C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor With 管-Factor and Offset Correction, Series-Resistance Cancellation, and Programmable Digital Filter







More results






	Similar Description - TMP451-Q1_V01



	
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Texas Instruments	
TMP451-Q1
	


1Mb / 34P	[Old version datasheet]   짹1째C remote and local temperature sensor with 管-factor and offset correction, series-resistance cancellation, and programmable digital filter

	
TMP451
	


1Mb / 41P	[Old version datasheet]   TMP451 짹1째C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor With 管-Factor and Offset Correction, Series-Resistance Cancellation, and Programmable Digital Filter

	
TMP451-Q1
	


1Mb / 34P	[Old version datasheet]   TMP451-Q1 짹1째C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor with 管-Factor and Offset Correction, Series-Resistance Cancellation, and Programmable Digital Filter

	
TMP442
	


1Mb / 29P	[Old version datasheet]   TMP451-Q1 짹1째C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor with 管-Factor and Offset Correction, Series-Resistance Cancellation, and Programmable Digital Filter

	
TMP451-Q1
	


1Mb / 37P	[Old version datasheet]   TMP451-Q1 짹1째C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor With 管-Factor and Offset Correction, Series-Resistance Cancellation, and Programmable Digital Filter

	
TMP451
	


990Kb / 27P	[Old version datasheet]   짹1째C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor with 管-Factor and Offset Correction

	

Burr-Brown (TI)	
TMP411
	


375Kb / 28P	   짹1째C Remote and Local TEMPERATURE SENSOR with N-Factor and Series Resistance Correction

	

Texas Instruments	
TMP400
	


569Kb / 25P	[Old version datasheet]   짹1째C Remote and Local TEMPERATURE SENSOR with N-Factor and Series Resistance Correction

	
TMP411-Q1
	


2Mb / 40P	[Old version datasheet]   짹1째C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor With N-Factor and Series Resistance Correction

	
TMP411
	


973Kb / 32P	[Old version datasheet]   짹1째C Remote and Local TEMPERATURE SENSOR with N-Factor and Series Resistance Correction







More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37





Datasheet Download
 












	Link URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
Privacy Policy

	ALLDATASHEET.COM



	
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ] 

	
About Alldatasheet   |  
Advertisement   |   
Datasheet Upload   |  
Contact us   |  
Privacy Policy   |   

Link Exchange   |  
Manufacturer List

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










